CH \$190.00 872858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTH WARRIOR, INC.		05/09/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAST WEST BANK, AS AGENT
Street Address:	135 N. LOS ROBLES AVENUE
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	BANK: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87285810	THE MOVEMENT		
Serial Number:	87111307	SUPERFOOD FOR A SUPER YOU		
Registration Number:	4971668	HEALTH WARRIOR CHIA PROTEIN BAR		
Registration Number:	4854931	FOOD WITH FIGHT		
Registration Number:	4531023	CHIA BAR		
Registration Number:	4566238	HEALTH WARRIOR CHIA BAR		
Registration Number:	4023821	HEALTH WARRIOR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8446

Email: vickie.lee@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VICKIE LEE c/o KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie Lee/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3
source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page1.tif
source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page2.tif

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by **HEALTH WARRIOR, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") in favor of **EAST WEST BANK** ("Secured Party"), the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

126476099

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

HEALTH WARRIOR, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Title: Chief Phancial C

Schedule 1

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Country	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
USA	The Movement (block letters)	87285810	12-30-2016	N/A	N/A	Pending
USA	Superfood for a Super You (block letters)	87111307	07-21-2016	N/A	N/A	Pending Intent to Use
	HEALTH (WARRIOR	86585398	04-02-2015	4971668	06-07-2016	Registered
USA	(word and design)					
USA	Food with Fight (block letters)	86585429	04-02-2015	4854931	11-17-2015	Registered
USA	Chia Bar (block letters)	85764488	10-26-2012	4531023	05-13-2014	Registered
	HEALTH WARRIOR CHIA BAR	85764478	10-26-2012	4566238	07-15-2014	Registered
USA	(word and design)					
USA	Health Warrior (block letters)	85123387	09-04-2010	4023821	09-06-2011	Registered

126476099

RECORDED: 05/10/2017